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en Wiser Window/Door Sensor

About this product

The Wiser Window/door sensor (hereinafter referred 
to as sensor) consists of two separate parts: primary 
and secondary. The primary part includes the 
sensing circuit which detects the secondary part. The 
secondary part is a magnet.
When the sensor is connected to the Wiser Gateway 
and the window/door is opened or closed, the primary 
part directly reports the change to the Wiser Gateway.

1 Package contents

A Primary part (sensing circuit)
B Secondary part (magnet)
C Adhesive pad
D Screws: 2 × ST4.2 × 25 mm with wall plugs
E Installation instructions

2 Choose suitable location to install
• Remove the base plate from the primary part. 
• Install the primary and secondary parts as per the 

suggested location:

F Vertical mounting options
G Horizontal mounting options

3 Installing the sensor

NOTICE
EQUIPMENT DAMAGE 
• To avoid degrading sensor performance, do not 

install the sensor near magnetic devices.
• With the window/door in the close state, the 

distance between the primary part and secondary 
part of the sensor should be <18 mm for a 
non-metallic base (for example, wood or plastic 
surfaces) and <10 mm for a metallic base.

Failure to follow these instructions can result in 
equipment damage.

(1) Unscrew the battery cover
(2) Remove the battery isolation strip
(3) Screw on the battery cover
A LED flashes green

Mount the base plate
a. Mounting using adhesive pads
For wood or plastic surfaces or metal surfaces, use the 
adhesive pads.

For metal surfaces, use the adhesive pads 
only.  

b. Mounting using screws
• For wood or plastic surfaces, use the screws.
• If using screws, pre-drill a 1 mm hole. 

(4) Mount the sensor on the base plate.

4 Read full device guide online

Scan the QR code and choose your language 
for complete information about the device, including 
operation, configuration and using the product with a 
Wiser system.

Technical data

Battery 3 VDC, CR2450

Battery life

Up to 5 years (may vary based 
on the usage, frequency 
of firmware update and 
environment)

Nominal power ≤90 mW
IP rating IP20
Operating frequency 2405 - 2480 MHz
Max. radio frequency power 
transmitted

≤7 dBm

Operating temperature -10 °C to 50 °C
Relative humidity 10 % to 95 %
Primary part dimensions
(H × W × D)

50.3 × 33 × 16.3 mm

Secondary part dimensions
(H × W × D)

50 × 9 × 9 mm

Communication protocol Zigbee 3.0 certified

Trademarks

• Wiser™ is a trademark and the property of 
Schneider Electric SE, its subsidiaries and affiliated 
companies.

• Zigbee® is a registered trademark of the Zigbee 
Alliance.

Other brands and registered trademarks are properties 
of their relevant owners.

EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Schneider Electric Industries, declares 
that this product is in compliance with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions of RADIO 
EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU. Declaration of 
conformity can be downloaded on: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

If you have technical questions, please contact the 
Customer Care Centre in your country.
se.com/contact
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За този продукт

Wiser сензорът за прозорец/врата (наричан по-
долусензор) се състои от две отделни части: 
главна и подчинена. Главната част включва 
сензорната верига, която засича подчинената част. 
Подчинената част е магнит.
Когато сензорът е свързан към Wiser порт и 
прозорецът/вратата е отворена или затворена, 
главната част директно съобщава за промяната на 
Wiser порта.

1 Обхват на доставката

A Главна част (сензорна верига)
B Подчинена част (магнит)
C Залепваща подложка
D Винтове: 2 × ST4.2 × 25 мм с дюбели за стена
E Инструкции за монтаж

2 Избиране на подходящо местоположение 
за монтаж

• Свалете основата от главната част. 
• Монтирайте главната и подчинената част според 

предложеното местоположение:

F Вертикални опции за монтаж
G Хоризонтални опции за монтаж

3 Монтаж на сензора

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА
ПОВРЕДА НА ОБОРУДВАНЕТО 
• За да се избегне влошаване на работата на 

сензора, не монтирайте сензора в близост до 
магнитни устройства.

• При прозорец/врата в затворено състояние 
разстоянието между главната и подчинената 
част на сензора трябва да бъде < 18 мм за 
неметална повърхност (например дървени 
или пластмасови повърхности) и < 10 мм за 
метална повърхност.

Неспазването на тези инструкции може да 
доведе до повреда на оборудването.

(1) Развийте капака на батерията
(2) Свалете изолационната лента за батерията
(3) Завийте на капака на батерията
A LED индикаторът мига в зелено

Монтаж на основата
a. Монтаж чрез на залепващи подложки
За дървени, пластмасови или метални повърхности 
използвайте залепващите подложки.

За метални повърхности използвайте само 
залепващи подложки.  

b. Монтаж чрез винтове
• За дървени или пластмасови повърхности из-

ползвайте винтове.
• Ако използвате винтове, пробийте предварител-

но дупка с размер 1 мм. 
(4) Монтирайте сензора върху основата.

4 Прочетете пълното ръководство за устрой-
ството онлайн

Сканирайте QR кода и изберете езика си 
за пълна информация относно устройството, 
включително работа, конфигуриране и използване 
на продукта със система Wiser.

Технически данни

Батерия 3 V DC, CR2450

Живот на батерията

До 5 години (може да 
варира в зависимост от 
използването, честотата на 
обновяване на фърмуера и 
средата)

Номинална мощност ≤ 90 mW
IP характеристика IP20
Работна честота 2405 – 2480 MHz
Макс. предавана радиочес-
тотна мощност

≤7 dBm

Работна температура -10°C до 50°C
Относителна влажност 10% до 95%
Размери на главната част
(В × Ш × Д)

50,3 × 33 × 16,3 мм

Размери на подчинената 
част (В × Ш × Д)

50 × 9 × 9 мм

Комуникационен протокол Сертифициран за Zigbee 3.0

Търговски марки

• Wiser™ е търговска марка и собственост на 
Schneider Electric SE, неговите дъщерни и 
свързани компании.

• Zigbee® е регистрирана търговска марка на 
Zigbee Alliance.

Другите марки и регистрирани търговски марки са 
собственост на съответните им собственици.

Декларация за съответствие на ЕС

С настоящото, Schneider Electric Industries, 
декларира, че този продукт е в съответствие с най-
важните изисквания и други съответни предписания 
на ДИРЕКТИВА 2014/53/ЕС ОТНОСНО 
РАДИОСЪОРЪЖЕНИЯТА. Декларацията за 
съответствие може да бъде изтеглена на адрес: 
se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Ако имате технически въпроси, се свържете с 
центъра за обслужване на клиенти във вашата 
страна.
se.com/contact
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cs Wiser okenní/dveřní senzor

O tomto výrobku

Wiser okenní/dveřní senzor (dále jen senzor) se 
skládá ze dvou samostatných částí: primární a 
sekundární. Primární část zahrnuje snímací obvod, 
který detekuje sekundární část. Sekundární část je 
magnet.
Je-li senzor připojen k Wiser Gateway bráně a okno/
dveře jsou otevřeny nebo zavřeny, primární část přímo 
hlásí změnu do Wiser Gateway brány.

1 Obsah balíčku

A Primární část (snímací obvod)
B Sekundární část (magnet)
C Lepicí podložka
D Šrouby: 2 × ST4.2 × 25 mm s hmoždinkami
E Pokyny k instalaci

2 Zvolte vhodné místo k instalaci
• Základní desku vyjměte z primární části. 
• Instalujte primární a sekundární část podle 

doporučeného umístění:

F Možnosti svislé montáže
G Možnosti vodorovné montáže

3 Instalace senzoru

UPOZORNĚNÍ
POŠKOZENÍ ZAŘÍZENÍ 
• Pro zamezení zhoršení výkonu senzor 

neinstalujte senzor do blízkosti magnetických 
zařízení.

• Při zavřeném okně/dveřích by vzdálenost mezi 
primární a sekundární částí snímače měla být 
<18 mm u nekovového podkladu (například 
dřevěné nebo plastové povrchy) a <10 mm u 
kovového podkladu.

Nedodržení těchto pokynů může vést k poško-
zení zařízení.

(1) Vyšroubujte kryt baterie
(2) Odstraňte izolační pásku baterie
(3) Našroubujte kryt baterie
A LED kontrolka bliká zeleně

Montáž základní desky
a. Montáž pomocí lepících podložek
U dřevěných nebo plastových povrchů nebo kovových 
povrchů použijte lepící podložky.

U kovových povrchů používejte pouze lepicí 
podložky.  

b. Montáž pomocí šroubů
• U dřevěných nebo plastových povrchů použijte 

šrouby.
• Při použití šroubů předvrtejte otvor 1 mm. 

(4) Připevněte senzor na základní desku.

4 Přečtěte si celou příručku k zařízení on-line

Naskenujte QR kód a zvolte jazyk pro získání 
kompletních informací o zařízení, včetně provozu, 
konfigurace a použití výrobku se systémem Wiser.

Technické údaje

Baterie 3 VDC, CR2450

Životnost baterie

Až 5 let (může se lišit podle 
způsobu použití, frekvence 
aktualizace firmwaru a 
prostředí)

Jmenovitý výkon ≤90 mW
Třída IP IP20
Provozní frekvence 2405 - 2480 MHz
Max. vysílaný radiofrekvenční 
výkon

≤7 dBm

Provozní teplota -10 °C až 50 °C
Relativní vlhkost 10 % až 95 %
Rozměry primární části
(V × Š × H)

50.3 × 33 × 16.3 mm

Rozměry sekundární části
(V × Š × H)

50 × 9 × 9 mm

Komunikační protokol S certifikací Zigbee 3.0

Ochranné známky

• Wiser™ je ochranná známka a majetek společnosti 
Schneider Electric SE, jejích dceřiných a 
přidružených společností.

• Zigbee® je registrovaná ochranná známka 
společnosti Zigbee Alliance.

Další známky a registrované ochranné známky jsou 
majetkem příslušných vlastníků.

EU prohlášení o shodě

Společnost Schneider Electric Industries tímto 
prohlašuje, že tento výrobek je v souladu se 
základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými 
ustanoveními SMĚRNICE O RÁDIOVÝCH 
ZAŘÍZENÍCH 2014/53/EU. Prohlášení o shodě si 
můžete stáhnout zde: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

V případě technických dotazů se prosím obraťte na 
centrum zákaznické podpory ve vaší zemi.
se.com/cz
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el Wiser επαφή θυρών

Πληροφορίες για αυτό το προϊόν

Η Wiser επαφή θυρών (αναφέρεται παρακάτω 
ως αισθητήρας) αποτελείται από δύο ξεχωριστά 
τμήματα: το κύριο και το δευτερεύον. Το κύριο τμήμα 
περιλαμβάνει το κύκλωμα ανίχνευσης που ανιχνεύει 
το δευτερεύον μέρος. Το δευτερεύον τμήμα είναι ένας 
μαγνήτης.
Όταν ο αισθητήρας είναι συνδεδεμένος στη Wiser 
Gateway και το παράθυρο/θύρα ανοίξει ή κλείσει, 
το κύριο τμήμα αναφέρει απευθείας την αλλαγή στη 
Wiser Gateway.

1 Περιεχόμενα συσκευασίας

A Κύριο τμήμα (κύκλωμα ανίχνευσης)
B Δευτερεύον τμήμα (μαγνήτης)
C Αυτοκόλλητο
D Βίδες: 2 × ST4.2 × 25 mm με βύσματα τοίχου
E Οδηγίες εγκατάστασης

2 Επιλέξτε κατάλληλη θέση για την 
εγκατάσταση

• Αφαιρέστε την πλάκα βάσης από το κύριο τμήμα. 
• Εγκαταστήστε το κύριο και το δευτερεύον τμήμα 

σύμφωνα με την προτεινόμενη θέση:

F Επιλογές κατακόρυφης τοποθέτησης
G Επιλογές οριζόντιας τοποθέτησης

3 Εγκατάσταση του αισθητήρα

ΣΗΜΕΊΩΣΗ
ΖΗΜΙΑ ΣΤΟΝ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ 
• Για να αποφύγετε την υποβάθμιση της απόδοσης 

του αισθητήρα, μην τοποθετείτε τον αισθητήρα 
κοντά σε μαγνητικές συσκευές.

• Με το παράθυρο/θύρα στην κλειστή κατάσταση, 
η απόσταση μεταξύ του κύριου και του 
δευτερεύοντος τμήματος του αισθητήρα πρέπει 
να είναι <18 mm για μη μεταλλική βάση (για 
παράδειγμα, ξύλινες ή πλαστικές επιφάνειες) και 
<10 mm για μεταλλική βάση.

Η μη τήρηση των οδηγιών μπορεί να προκαλέ-
σει ζημιά στον εξοπλισμό.

(1) Ξεβιδώστε το κάλυμμα της μπαταρίας
(2) Αφαιρέστε την ταινία μόνωσης της μπαταρίας
(3) Βιδώστε το κάλυμμα της μπαταρίας
A Η λυχνία LED αναβοσβήνει με πράσινη ένδειξη

Στερέωση της πλάκας βάσης
a. Στερέωση με αυτοκόλλητα
Για ξύλινες, πλαστικές ή μεταλλικές επιφάνειες, 
χρησιμοποιήστε τα αυτοκόλλητα.

Για μεταλλικές επιφάνειες, χρησιμοποιείτε 
μόνο τα αυτοκόλλητα.  

b. Τοποθέτηση με βίδες
• Για ξύλινες ή πλαστικές επιφάνειες, χρησιμοποιήστε 

τις βίδες.
• Εάν χρησιμοποιείτε βίδες, προβείτε σε προδιάτρηση 

οπής 1 mm. 
(4) Στερεώστε τον αισθητήρα στην πλάκα βάσης.

4 Διαβάστε τον πλήρη οδηγό συσκευής στο 
διαδίκτυο

Σαρώστε τον κωδικό QR και επιλέξτε τη γλώσσα 
σας για πλήρεις πληροφορίες σχετικά με τη συσκευή, 
όπως λειτουργία, διαμόρφωση και χρήση του 
προϊόντος με ένα σύστημα Wiser.

Τεχνικά δεδομένα

Μπαταρία 3 VDC, CR2450

Διάρκεια ζωής μπαταρίας

Έως 5 έτη (μπορεί να διαφέρει 
ανάλογα με τη χρήση, τη 
συχνότητα ενημέρωσης του 
υλικου/λογισμικού και το 
περιβάλλον)

Ονομαστική ισχύς ≤90 mW
Βαθμός IP IP20
Συχνότητα λειτουργίας 2405 - 2480 MHz
Μέγ. μεταδιδόμενη ισχύς 
ραδιοσυχνοτήτων

≤7 dBm

Θερμοκρασία λειτουργίας -10 °C έως 50 °C
Σχετική υγρασία 10 % έως 95 %
Διαστάσεις κυρίου τμήματος
(Υ x Π x Β)

50,3 × 33 × 16,3 mm

Διαστάσεις δευτερεύοντος 
τμήματος
(Υ x Π x Β)

50 × 9 × 9 mm

Πρωτόκολλο επικοινωνίας Πιστοποίηση Zigbee 3.0

Εμπορικά σήματα

• Το Wiser™ είναι εμπορικό σήμα και ιδιοκτησία της 
Schneider Electric SE, των θυγατρικών της και των 
συνδεδεμένων της εταιρειών.

• Το Zigbee® είναι κατοχυρωμένο εμπορικό σήμα της 
Zigbee Alliance.

Τα άλλα εμπορικά ονόματα και τα κατοχυρωμένα 
εμπορικά σήματα αποτελούν ιδιοκτησίες των 
αντίστοιχων κατόχων τους.

Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης της ΕΕ

Η εταιρεία Schneider Electric Industries, δηλώνει 
εδώ πως αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται προς τις 
βασικές απαιτήσεις και τις άλλες σχετικές διατάξεις της 
Ευρωπαϊκής Οδηγίας Ράδιο Εξοπλισμού 2014/53/ΕΕ. 
Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης διατίθεται για ηλεκτρονική 
λήψη στη διεύθυνση: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Εάν έχετε τεχνικές ερωτήσεις επικοινωνήστε με το 
κέντρο εξυπηρέτησης πελατών της χώρας σας.
se.com/contact
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es Sensor de ventana/puerta 
Wiser

Acerca de este producto

El sensor de ventana/puerta Wiser (en adelante 
denominado sensor) consta de dos partes 
independientes: primaria y secundaria. La parte 
primaria incluye el circuito de detección que detecta la 
parte secundaria. La parte secundaria es un imán.
Cuando el sensor está conectado a la pasarela Wiser 
y la ventana/puerta están abiertas o cerradas, la 
parte primaria informa directamente del cambio a la 
pasarela Wiser.

1 Contenido del paquete

A Parte primaria (circuito de detección)
B Parte secundaria (imán)
C Almohadilla adhesiva
D Tornillos: 2 × ST4.2 × 25 mm con tacos de pared
E Instrucciones de instalación

2 Elija una ubicación adecuada para instalar
• Retire la placa base de la parte primaria. 
• Instale las piezas primaria y secundaria según la 

ubicación sugerida:

F Opciones de montaje en vertical
G Opciones de montaje en horizontal

3 Instalación del sensor

AVISO
DAÑOS EN EL EQUIPO 
• Para evitar degradar el rendimiento del sensor, 

no instale el sensor cerca de dispositivos 
magnéticos.

• Con la ventana/puerta cerrada, la distancia entre 
la parte primaria y la parte secundaria del sensor 
debe ser <18 mm para una base no metálica 
(por ejemplo, superficies de madera o plástico) y 
<10 mm para una base metálica.

Si no se siguen estas instrucciones, el dispositi-
vo podría resultar dañado.

(1) Desenrosque la tapa de la batería
(2) Retire la banda aislante de la batería
(3) Tornillo de la cubierta de la batería
A El LED parpadea en verde

Montaje de la placa base
a. Montaje con almohadillas adhesivas
Para superficies de madera, plástico o metal, use las 
almohadillas adhesivas.

Para superficies metálicas, utilice las 
almohadillas adhesivas exclusivamente. 

b. Montaje con tornillos
• Para superficies de madera o plástico, use los 

tornillos.
• Si utiliza tornillos, realice orificios previos de 1mm 

de diámetro. 
(4) Monte el sensor en la placa base.

4 Lectura de la guía completa del dispositivo 
en línea

Escanee el código QR y seleccione su idioma para 
obtener información completa sobre el dispositivo, 
incluido el funcionamiento, la configuración y el uso 
del producto con un sistema Wiser.

Datos técnicos

Batería 3 VCC, CR2450

Vida útil de la batería

Hasta 5 años (puede variar 
según el uso, la frecuencia de 
actualización del firmware y el 
entorno)

Potencia nominal ≤90mW
Clasificación IP IP20
Frecuencia de funciona-
miento

de 2405 a 2480 MHz

Potencia de radiofrecuencia 
transmitida máx.

≤ 7 dBm

Temperatura de servicio de -10 °C a 50 °C
Humedad relativa Del 10 % al 95 %
Dimensiones de la parte 
primaria
(alt. × anch. × prof.)

50,3 × 33 × 16,3 mm

Dimensiones de la parte se-
cundaria
(alt. × anch. × prof.)

50 × 9 × 9 mm

Protocolo de comunicación Certificación Zigbee 3.0

Marcas comerciales

• Wiser™ es una marca registrada y propiedad de 
Schneider Electric SE, sus filiales y empresas 
asociadas.

• Zigbee® es una marca registrada de Zigbee 
Alliance.

Otras marcas y marcas registradas son propiedad de 
sus respectivos propietarios.

Declaración UE de conformidad

Por la presente, Schneider Electric Industries 
declara que este producto cumple con los requisitos 
esenciales y otras disposiciones aplicables de la 
DIRECTIVA DE EQUIPOS RADIOELÉCTRICOS 
2014/53/UE. La declaración de conformidad se puede 
descargar en: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Si tiene alguna consulta técnica, póngase en contacto 
con el servicio de atención al cliente de su país.
se.com/contact
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fi Wiser-ikkuna-/ovianturi

Tietoja tästä tuotteesta

Wiser-ikkuna-/ovianturi (jäljempänä anturi) koostuu 
kahdesta erillisestä osasta: ensisijainen ja toissijainen. 
Ensisijainen osaan kuuluu tunnistinpiiri, joka havaitsee 
toissijaisen osan. Toissijainen osa on magneetti.
Kun anturi on yhdistetty Wiser-keskusyksikköön 
ja ikkuna/ovi avataan tai suljetaan, ensisijainen 
osa ilmoittaa muutoksesta suoraan Wiser-
keskusyksikköön.

1 Paketin sisältö

A Ensisijainen osa (tunnistinpiiri)
B Toissijainen osa (magneetti)
C Tarratyyny
D Ruuvit: 2 × ST4.2 × 25 mm ruuvitulpilla
E Asennusohjeet

2 Valitse sopiva asennuspaikka
• Poista aluslevy ensisijaisesta osasta. 
• Asenna ensi- ja toissijaiset osat ehdotetun sijainnin 

mukaan:

F Pystysuuntaiset asennusvaihtoehdot
G Vaakasuuntaiset asennusvaihtoehdot

3 Asenna tunnistin

HUOMIO
LAITEVAURIO 
• Älä asenna anturia magneettisten laitteiden 

lähelle, jotta anturin suorituskyky ei heikkene.
• Kun ikkuna/ovi on suljettuna, anturin ensisijaisen 

ja toissijaisen osan välisen etäisyyden on oltava 
< 18 mm ei-metalliselle alustalle (esimerkiksi 
puu- tai muovipinnoille) ja < 10 mm metalliselle 
alustalle.

Näiden ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi 
johtaa laitteen vaurioitumiseen.

(1) Irrota paristokansi
(2) Poista pariston suojaliuska
(3) Paristokannen ruuvi
A LED vilkkuu vihreänä

Asenna aluslevy
a. Kiinnitys tarratyynyillä
Käytä puu- tai muovipinnoissa tai metallipinnoissa 
tarratyynyjä.

Käytä metallipinnoissa ainoastaan 
tarratyynyjä. 

b. Kiinnitys ruuveilla
• Käytä puu- tai muovipinnoissa ruuveja.
• Jos käytät ruuveja, esiporaa 1 mm:n reikä. 

(4) Kiinnitä tunnistin aluslevyyn.

4 Lue koko laiteopas verkossa

Skannaa QR-koodi ja valitse kieli, jotta saat kaikki 
tiedot laitteesta, mukaan lukien laitteen käyttö, 
konfigurointi ja tuotteen käyttö Wiser-järjestelmässä.

Tekniset tiedot

Paristo 3 VDC, CR2450

Pariston käyttöikä

Enintään 5 vuotta (voi vaihdella 
käytön, laiteohjelmiston 
päivitystiheyden ja ympäristön 
mukaan)

Nimellisteho ≤ 90 mW
IP-luokitus IP20
Toimintataajuus 2405–2480 MHz
Lähetetty enimmäisradiotaa-
juusteho

≤ 7 dBm

Käyttölämpötila -10 °C ... 50 °C
Suhteellinen ilmankosteus 10–95 %
Ensisijaisen osan mitat
(K × L × S)

50,3 × 33 × 16,3 mm

Toissijaisen osan mitat
(K × L × S)

50 × 9 × 9 mm

Tiedonsiirtoprotokolla Zigbee 3.0 -sertifioitu

Tavaramerkit

• Wiser™ on Schneider Electric SE:n, sen 
tytäryhtiöiden ja sidosyhtiöiden tavaramerkki ja 
niiden omaisuutta.

• Zigbee® on Zigbee Alliancen rekisteröity 
tavaramerkki.

Muut tuotenimet tai rekisteröidyt tavaramerkit ovat 
kunkin omistajan omaisuutta.

EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Schneider Electric Industries vakuuttaa, että tämä 
tuote vastaa RADIOLAITEDIREKTIIVIN 2014/53/EU 
olennaisia vaatimuksia ja muita keskeisiä säännöksiä. 
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen voi ladata sivulta 
se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Voit esittää teknisiä kysymyksiä maakohtaiseen 
asiakaspalveluun.
se.com/contact

|
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hu Wiser ablak/ajtóérzékelő

Tudnivalók a termékről

A Wiser ablak/ajtóérzékelő (a továbbiakban: érzékelő) 
két különálló részből áll: elsődleges és másodlagos. 
Az elsődleges rész magában foglalja az érzékelő-
áramkört, amely észleli a másodlagos részt. A 
másodlagos rész egy mágnes.
Ha az érzékelő csatlakozik a Wiser Központi 
egységhez és az ablak/ajtó kinyílik vagy bezárul, az 
elsődleges rész közvetlenül jelenti a változást a Wiser 
központi egységnek.

1 A csomag tartalma

A Elsődleges rész (érzékelő áramkör)
B Másodlagos rész (mágnes)
C Kétoldalas ragasztó
D Csavarok: 2 × ST4,2 × 25 mm, fali dugókkal
E Szerelési utasítások

2 Válassza ki a megfelelő helyet a 
felszereléshez

• Távolítsa el az fedőlemezt az elsődleges részről. 
• Szerelje fel az elsődleges és a másodlagos részeket 

a javasolt helyre:

F Függőleges szerelési lehetőségek
G Vízszintes szerelési lehetőségek

3 Az érzékelő felszerelése

MEGJEGYZÉS
BERENDEZÉS KÁROSODÁSA 
• Az érzékelő teljesítményének romlását 

elkerülendő, ne szerelje az érzékelőt mágneses 
eszközök közelébe.

• Ha az ablak/ajtó zárt állapotban van, az érzékelő 
elsődleges és másodlagos része közötti távolság 
nem fémes alap (például fa vagy műanyag felület) 
esetén < 18 mm, fém alap esetén < 10 mm.

A jelen utasítások figyelmen kívül hagyása a 
készülék károsodását okozhatja.

(1) Csavarozza ki az elemfedelet
(2) Távolítsa el az elem szigetelő-szalagját
(3) Csavarozza vissza az elemfedelet
A A LED zölden villog

A szerelőlap felszerelése
a. Szerelés kétoldalas ragasztóval
Fa, műanyag vagy fém felületek esetén használja a 
kétoldalas ragasztót.

Fém felületekhez csak a kétoldalas ragasztót 
használja. 

b. Szerelés csavarokkal
• Fa vagy műanyag felületekhez használja a csava-

rokat.
• Csavarok használata esetén fúrjon elő egy 1 mm-es 

lyukat. 
(4) Illessze az érzékelőt a szerelőlapra.

4 Olvassa el a készülék teljes online útmutató-
ját

Olvassa be a QR-kódot, és válassza ki a nyelvet, 
így kiegészítheti a készülékkel kapcsolatos tudását, 
beleértve a működtetést, a konfigurálást és a termék 
Wiser rendszerrel történő használatát.

Műszaki adatok

Elem 3 VDC, CR2450

Az elemek üzemideje

Akár 5 év (a használattól, 
a firmware-frissítés 
gyakoriságától és a 
környezettől függően változhat)

Névleges teljesítmény ≤90 mW
IP védelmi osztály IP20
Üzemi frekvencia 2405 - 2480 MHz
Max. rádiófrekvenciás teljesít-
mény-átvitel

≤7 dBm

Üzemi hőmérséklet -10 °C - + 50 °C
Relatív páratartalom 10% - 95%
Elsődleges rész méretei
(magasság × szélesség x 
mélység)

50,3 × 33 × 16,3 mm

Másodlagos rész méretei
(magasság × szélesség x 
mélység)

50 × 9 × 9 mm

Kommunikációs protokoll Zigbee 3.0 tanúsított

Védjegyek

• A Wiser™ a Schneider Electric SE, a hozzá tartozó 
leányvállalatok és kapcsolt vállalkozások védjegye 
és tulajdona.

• A Zigbee® a Zigbee Alliance bejegyzett védjegye.
Az egyéb márkák és bejegyzett védjegyek a 
tulajdonosaik tulajdonát képezik.

|

pl Wiser czujnik otwartego okna 
/ drzwi

O produkcie

Wiser czujnik otwartego okna/otwartych drzwi (zwany 
dalej czujnikiem) składa się z dwóch oddzielnych 
części: podstawowej i dodatkowej. Część podstawowa 
zawiera obwód wykrywający, który wykrywa część 
dodatkową. Część dodatkowa jest magnesem.
Gdy czujnik jest podłączony do Wiser bramki 
komunikacyjnej i następuje otwarcie lub zamknięcie 
okna/drzwi, część podstawowa przesyła informację 
o zmianie bezpośrednio do Wiser bramki 
komunikacyjnej.

1 Zawartość opakowania

A Część podstawowa (obwód wykrywający)
B Część dodatkowa (magnes)
C Podkładka samoprzylepna
D Śruby: 2 × ST4.2 × 25 mm z kołkami rozporo-

wymi
E Instrukcja montażu

2 Wybór odpowiedniego miejsca montażu
• Zdjąć płytę bazową z części podstawowej. 
• Zamontować część podstawową i dodatkową w 

sugerowanej lokalizacji:

F Opcje montażu w pionie
G Opcje montażu w poziomie

3 Instalacja czujnika

UWAGA
USZKODZENIE SPRZĘTU 
• Aby uniknąć obniżenia parametrów czujnika, nie 

należy instalować czujnika w pobliżu urządzeń 
magnetycznych.

• W przypadku okna/drzwi w położeniu zamkniętym 
odległość między częścią podstawową a 
dodatkową czujnika powinna wynosić < 18 mm, 
jeśli podłoże jest inne niż metalowe (np. 
drewniane lub plastikowe), oraz < 10 mm, jeśli 
podłoże jest metalowe.

Niestosowanie się do tych instrukcji może spo-
wodować uszkodzenie sprzętu.

(1) Odkręcić pokrywę baterii
(2) Zdemontować listwę izolacyjną baterii
(3) Przykręcić pokrywę baterii
A Dioda LED miga na zielono

Montaż płyty bazowej
a. Montaż za pomocą podkładek samoprzylepnych
Do powierzchni drewnianych, plastikowych 
lub metalowych należy używać podkładek 
samoprzylepnych.

W przypadku powierzchni metalowych 
należy używać wyłącznie podkładek 
samoprzylepnych.  

b. Montaż za pomocą śrub
• Do powierzchni drewnianych lub plastikowych 

należy używać śrub.
• W przypadku stosowania wkrętów należy najpierw 

wywiercić otwór o średnicy 1 mm. 
(4) Zamontować czujnik na płycie bazowej.

4 Przeczytanie całej instrukcji obsługi urządze-
nia online

Należy zeskanować kod QR i wybrać język, aby 
uzyskać szczegółowe informacje na temat urządzenia 
dotyczące eksploatacji, konfiguracji i stosowania 
produktu w systemie Wiser.

Dane techniczne

Bateria 3 V DC, CR2450

Żywotność baterii

Do 5 lat (może się różnić 
w zależności od sposobu 
użytkowania, częstotliwości 
aktualizacji oprogramowania 
sprzętowego i warunków 
otoczenia)

Moc znamionowa ≤ 90 mW
Stopień ochrony IP IP20
Częstotliwość robocza 2405 - 2480 MHz
Maks. transmisja mocy 
częstotliwości radiowej

≤ 7 dBm

Temperatura pracy od -10°C do 50°C
Względna wilgotność od 10% do 95%
Wymiary części podstawowej
(wys. × szer. × gł.)

50,3 × 33 × 16,3 mm

Wymiary części dodatkowej
(wys. × szer. × gł.)

50 × 9 × 9 mm

Protokół komunikacyjny Certyfikat Zigbee 3.0

Znaki towarowe

• Wiser™ jest znakiem towarowym i własnością 
spółki Schneider Electric SE, jej jednostek 
zależnych i powiązanych.

• Zigbee® jest zastrzeżonym znakiem towarowym 
Zigbee Alliance.

Inne nazwy handlowe i zarejestrowane znaki towarowe 
są własnością ich odpowiednich właścicieli.

|

pt Sensor porta/janela Wiser

Acerca deste produto

O sensor de porta/janela Wiser (a seguir designado 
sensor) consiste em duas peças separadas: principal 
e secundária. A peça principal inclui o circuito de 
deteção que deteta a peça secundária. A peça 
secundária é um íman.
Quando o sensor está ligado à gateway Wiser e a 
janela/porta é aberta ou fechada, a peça principal 
comunica a alteração diretamente à gateway Wiser.

1 Conteúdo da embalagem

A Peça principal (circuito de deteção)
B Peça secundária (íman)
C Adesivo
D Parafusos: 2 × ST4.2 × 25 mm com buchas
E Instruções de instalação

2 Escolha a localização adequada para instalar
• Retirar a placa de base da peça principal. 
• Instalar as peças principal e secundária de acordo 

com a localização sugerida:

F Opções de montagem vertical
G Opções de montagem horizontal

3 Instalação do sensor

AVISO
DANOS NO EQUIPAMENTO 
• Para evitar a degradação do desempenho do 

sensor, não instale o sensor perto de dispositivos 
magnéticos.

• Com a janela/porta no estado fechado, a 
distância entre a peça principal e a peça 
secundária do sensor deve ser <18 mm para uma 
base não metálica (por exemplo, superfícies de 
madeira ou de plástico) e <10 mm para uma base 
metálica.

O incumprimento destas instruções pode resul-
tar em danos no equipamento.

(1) Desaparafusar a tampa da bateria
(2) Retirar a faixa de isolamento da bateria
(3) Aparafusar na tampa da bateria
A O LED pisca a verde

Montagem da placa de base
a. Montagem com adesivos
Para superfícies de madeira, de plástico ou metálicas, 
utilize os adesivos.

Para superfícies de metal, utilizar apenas os 
adesivos. 

b. Montagem com parafusos
• Para superfícies de madeira ou de plástico, utilizar 

os parafusos.
• Se usar os parafusos, perfurar previamente um 

orifício de 1 mm. 
(4) Montar o sensor na placa de base.

4 Leia o guia completo do dispositivo online

Digitalize o código QR e escolha o idioma para 
obter informações completas sobre o dispositivo, 
incluindo funcionamento, configuração e uso do 
produto com um sistema Wiser.

Informação técnica

Bateria 3 VCC, CR2450

Vida útil da bateria

Até 5 anos (pode variar 
com base na utilização, na 
frequência de atualização do 
firmware e ambiente)

Potência nominal ≤90 mW
Classificação IP IP20
Frequência de operação 2405 - 2480 MHz
Potência máx. de radiofre-
quência transmitida

≤7 dBm

Temperatura de funciona-
mento

-10 °C a +50 °C

Humidade relativa 10% a 95%
Dimensões da peça principal
(A × L × P)

50,3 × 33 × 16,3 mm

Dimensões da peça secun-
dária
(A × L × P)

50 × 9 × 9 mm

Protocolo de comunicação Certificado Zigbee 3.0

Marcas registadas

• Wiser™ é uma marca registada e propriedade da 
Schneider Electric SE, das respetivas associadas 
e filiais.

• Zigbee® é uma marca registada da Zigbee Alliance.
Outras marcas e marcas registadas são 
propriedade dos respetivos proprietários.

Declaração de conformidade da UE

A Schneider Electric Industries declara por este 
meio que o presente produto cumpre os requisitos 
fundamentais e outras disposições relevantes da 
DIRETIVA 2014/53/UE RELATIVA A EQUIPAMENTOS 
DE RÁDIO. A Declaração de conformidade encontra-
se disponível para download em: se.com/docs.
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ro Senzor Wiser pentru fereastră/
usă 

Despre acest produs

Senzorul Wiser pentru fereastră/usă (denumit in 
continuare senzor) este format din două elemente 
separate: principal si secundar. Elementul principal 
include circuitul de detectare care detectează 
elementul secundar. Elementul secundar este un 
magnet.
Atunci când senzorul este conectat la Wiser Gateway 
si fereastra/usa este deschisă sau închisă, elementul 
principal raportează modificarea direct către Wiser 
Gateway.

1 Continutul pachetului

A Element principal (circuit de detectare)
B Element secundar (magnet)
C Suport adeziv
D suruburi: 2 × ST4.2 × 25 mm cu dibluri
E Instructiuni de instalare

2 Alegeti locatia potrivită pentru instalare
• Scoateti placa de bază din elementul principal. 
• Instalati elementul principal si cel secundar conform 

locatiei sugerate:

F Optiuni de montare pe verticală
G Optiuni de montare pe orizontală

3 Instalarea senzorului

NOTIFICARE
DETERIORAREA ECHIPAMENTELOR 
• Pentru a evita afectarea performantei senzorului, 

nu montati senzorul lângă dispozitive magnetice.
• Cu fereastra/usa închisă, distanta dintre 

elementul principal si elementul secundar ale 
senzorului trebuie sa fie <18 mm pentru o bază 
nemetalică (de exemplu, suprafete din lemn sau 
plastic) si <10 mm pentru o bază metalică.

Nerespectarea acestor instructiuni poate duce la 
deteriorarea echipamentului.

(1) Desurubati capacul bateriei
(2) Îndepărtati banda de izolare a bateriei
(3) Însurubati capacul bateriei
A Led-ul luminează intermitent în culoarea verde

Montarea plăcii de bază
a. Montarea cu suporturi adezive
Pentru suprafetele din lemn sau din plastic sau 
suprafetele metalice, utilizati suporturile adezive.

Pentru suprafetele metalice, utilizati doar 
suporturile adezive.  

b. Montarea cu suruburi
• Pentru suprafetele din lemn sau din plastic, utilizati 

suruburile.
• Daca utilizati suruburi, faceti în prealabil o gaură de 

1 mm. 
(4) Montati senzorul pe placa de bază.

4 Cititi online întregul ghid al dispozitivului

Scanati codul QR si selectati limba pentru 
informatii complete despre dispozitiv, inclusiv despre 
functionare, configurare si utilizarea produsului cu un 
sistem Wiser.

Fisă cu date tehnice

Baterie 3 V c.c., CR2450

Durata de functionare a ba-
teriei

Până la cinci ani (poate varia 
în functie de utilizare, frecventa 
actualizării firmware-ului si 
mediu)

Putere nominală ≤ 90 mW
Clasificare IP IP20
Frecventă de functionare 2405-2480 MHz
Puterea maxima transmisa a 
radiofrecventei

≤ 7 dBm

Temperatură de functionare Între -10 °C si 50 °C
Umiditate relativă Între 10 % si 95 %
Dimensiuni element principal
(I × l × A)

50,3 × 33 × 16,3 mm

Dimensiuni element secundar
(I × l × A)

50 × 9 × 9 mm

Protocol de comunicare Certificare Zigbee 3.0

Mărci comerciale

• Wiser™ este o marcă comercială si proprietatea 
companiei Schneider Electric SE, a filialelor sale si 
a companiilor afiliate.

• Zigbee® este o marcă comercială înregistrată a 
companiei Zigbee Alliance.

Alte nume de mărci si mărci comerciale înregistrate 
sunt proprietăti ale proprietarilor respectivi.

Declaratie de conformitate UE

Prin prezenta, Schneider Electric Industries declară 
că acest produs este în conformitate cu cerintele 
fundamentale si cu alte dispozitii relevante prevăzute 
de DIRECTIVA 2014/53/UE PRIVIND PUNEREA 
LA DISPOZIȚIE PE PIAȚĂ A ECHIPAMENTELOR 
RADIO. Declaratia de conformitate poate fi descărcată 
la adresa: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Daca aveti întrebări de ordin tehnic, vă rugăm să 
contactati Centrul de servicii pentru clienti din tara dvs.
se.com/contact

|

CCT591011

plhu pt
ruro sv

EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat

A Schneider Electric Industries kijelenti, hogy ez a 
termék megfelel a RÁDIÓBERENDEZÉSEKRŐL 
SZÓLÓ 2014/53/EU IRÁNYELVBEN foglalt 
alapvető követelményeknek és egyéb vonatkozó 
rendelkezéseknek. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
letölthető a következő címről: se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Műszaki problémák esetén vegye fel a kapcsolatot az 
Ön országában működő ügyfélszolgálatunkkal.
se.com/contact

Deklaracja zgodności UE

Niniejszym Schneider Electric Industries oświadcza, 
że produkt ten jest zgodny z zasadniczymi wymogami 
i innymi właściwymi przepisami DYREKTYWY 
2014/53/UE W SPRAWIE URZĄDZEŃ RADIOWYCH 
Deklarację zgodności można pobrać ze strony: 
se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

W razie pytań natury technicznej prosimy o kontakt z 
krajowym centrum obsługi klienta.
se.com/contact

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Para perguntas técnicas, queira contactar o Centro de 
Atendimento ao Cliente do seu país.
se.com/contact

G
D

E7
02

93
-0

2 
 0

8/
20

21



ru Wiser датчик положения окна/
двери

Об этом изделии

Wiser датчик положения окна/двери (далее 
называемый «датчик») состоит из двух отдельных 
частей: первичной и вторичной. Первичная 
часть включает в себя контур датчика, который 
обнаруживает вторичную часть. Вторичная часть 
представляет собой магнит.
Если датчик подключен к Wiser IP-шлюзу, 
первичная часть непосредственно передает 
данные об изменении открытого или закрытого 
положения окна/двери на Wiser IP-шлюз.

1 Содержимое комплекта поставки

A Первичная часть (контур датчика)
B Вторичная часть (магнит)
C Клейкая накладка
D Винты: 2 × ST4.2 × 25 мм с дюбелями
E Инструкции по монтажу

2 Выбрать подходящее место для установки
• Снять основание с первичной части. 
• Установить первичную и вторичную части 

в соответствии с предполагаемым местом 
размещения:

F Варианты вертикального монтажа
G Варианты горизонтального монтажа

3 Установить датчик

УВЕДОМЛЕНИЕ
ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЕ ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ 
• Во избежание ухудшения рабочих 

характеристик датчика не устанавливать 
датчик рядом с магнитными устройствами.

• Если окно/дверь находится в закрытом 
положении, расстояние между первичной и 
вторичной частями датчика должно составлять 
<18 мм при неметаллических поверхностях 
установки (например, деревянных или 
пластмассовых) и <10 мм при металлических 
поверхностях установки.

Несоблюдение этих указаний может привести 
к повреждению оборудования.

(1) Открутить крышку батарейки.
(2) Снять изоляцию батарейки.
(3) Прикрутить крышку батарейки.
A Светодиод мигает зеленым цветом

Установить основание
a. Монтаж с помощью клейких накладок
На деревянных, пластмассовых или металлических 
поверхностях использовать клейкие накладки.

На металлических поверхностях 
использовать только клейкие накладки.  

b. Монтаж с помощью винтов
• На деревянных или пластмассовых поверхностях 

использовать винты.
• При использовании винтов необходимо предва-

рительно просверлить отверстие 1 мм. 
(4) Установить датчик на основание.

4 Прочитать полное руководство по 
устройству в Интернете

Отсканировать QR-код и выбрать язык для 
получения полной информации об устройстве, 
включая эксплуатацию, конфигурацию и 
использование изделия с системой Wiser.

Технические характеристики

Батарейки 3 В пост. тока, CR2450

Срок службы батарейки

До 5 лет (может изменяться 
в зависимости от условий 
использования, окружающей 
среды и частоты обновления 
прошивки)

Номинальная мощность ≤ 90 мВт
Класс IP IP 20
Рабочий диапазон частот 2405–2480 МГц
Макс. передаваемая мощ-
ность ВЧ-сигнала

≤ 7 дБм

Рабочая температура От -10 °C до 50 °C
Относительная влажность От 10 % до 95 %
Температура и влажность 
хранения

От -20 °C до 60 °C и От 0 % 
до 95 %

Температура 
транспортировки

От -20 °C до 60 °C

Размеры первичной части
(В × Ш × Г)

50,3 × 33 × 16,3 мм

Размеры вторичной части
(В × Ш × Г)

50 × 9 × 9 мм

Протокол обмена данными Zigbee 3.0 сертифицирован

Торговые марки

• Wiser™ является торговой маркой и 
собственностью компании Schneider Electric SE, 
ее дочерних и аффилированных компаний.

• Zigbee® является зарегистрированной торговой 
маркой Zigbee Alliance.

Прочие бренды и зарегистрированные 
торговые марки являются собственностью их 
соответствующих владельцев.

Декларация о соответствии стандартам ЕС

Настоящим Schneider Electric Industries 
заявляет, что данное изделие соответствует 
основным требованиям и другим 
соответствующим положениям ДИРЕКТИВЫ ПО 
РАДИООБОРУДОВАНИЮ 2014/53/ЕС. Декларацию 
о соответствии можно загрузить по адресу: se.com/
docs.
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RU
Соответствует техническим регламентам 
<<О безопасности низковольтного 
оборудования>>, <<Об электромагнитной 
совместимости>>
Дата изготовления: смотрите на общей 
упаковке: год/неделя/день недели
Срок хранения: 3 года
Гарантийный срок: 18 месяцев
Уполномоченный поставщик в РФ: 
АО <<Шнейдер Электрик>>
Адрес: 127018, Россия, г. Москва, 
ул. Двинцев, д.12, корп.1
Тел.  +7 (495) 777 99 90 
Факс +7 (495) 777 99 92
se.com/ru/ru/

KK
<<Төменвольтты құрал-жабдықтардың 
қауіпсіздігі туралы>>, <<Электрмагнитті 
сәйкестік туралы>> техникалық 
регламенттерге  сәйкес келеді
Дайындалған мерзімі: жалпы орамдағы 
мерзімді қараңыз: жыл/апта/аптаның күні
Сақтау мерзімі: 3 года
Кепілдік мерзімі: 18 ай
Уәкіл жеткізуші Қазақстан 
республикасында:
<<ШНЕЙДЕР ЭЛЕКТРИК>> ЖШС 
Мекен-жайы: Қазақстан Республикасы, 
Алматы қ., Достык даң., «Кен Дала» 
Бизнес Орталығы, 5-ші қабат.
Тел.: +7 (727) 357 23 57
Факс.: +7(727) 357 24 39
se.com/kz/ru

sv Wiser fönster-/dörrsensor

Om den här produkten

Wiser fönster-/dörrsensor (nedan kallad sensor) 
består av två olika delar: en primär och en sekundär. 
Den primära delen innehåller avkänningskretsen som 
känner av den sekundära delen. Den sekundära delen 
är en magnet.
När sensorn är ansluten till Wiser Gateway och 
fönstret/dörren öppnas eller stängs, rapporterar den 
primära delen direkt ändringen till Wiser Gateway.

1 Paketinnehåll

A Primär del (avkänningskrets)
B Sekundär del (magnet)
C Fästplatta
D Skruvar: 2 × ST4.2 × 25 mm med väggkontakter
E Installationsanvisningar

2 Välj lämplig installationsplats
• Ta bort basplattan från den primära delen. 
• Installera de primära och sekundära delarna enligt 

den föreslagna placeringen:

F Vertikala monteringsalternativ
G Horisontella monteringsalternativ

3 Installera sensorn

OBSERVERA
UTRUSTNINGSSKADA 
• För att undvika att sensorns prestanda försämras 

ska du inte installera sensorn nära magnetiska 
enheter.

• När fönstret/dörren är i stängt läge ska avståndet 
mellan sensorns primära och sekundära del vara 
<18 mm för en icke-metallisk bas (t.ex. trä- eller 
plastytor) och <10 mm för en metallbas.

Om instruktionerna inte följs kan utrustningen 
skadas.

(1) Skruva loss batterihöljet
(2) Ta loss batteriisoleringsremsan
(3) Skruva på batterihöljet
A LED blinkar grönt

Montera basplattan
a. Montering med självhäftande plattor
För trä- och plastytor eller metallytor använder du de 
självhäftande plattorna.

På ytor av metall ska endast de självhäftande 
plattorna användas.  

b. Montering med skruvar
• För trä- eller plastytor använder du skruvarna.
• Förborra ett hål på 1 mm innan du monterar skruvar-

na. 
(4) Montera sensorn på basplattan.

4 Läs hela instruktionsboken online

Skanna QR-koden och välj språk för fullständig 
information om enheten, inklusive användning, 
konfiguration och användning av produkten med ett 
Wiser-system.

Teknisk data

Batteri 3 VDC, CR2450

Batteriets livslängd

Upp till 5 år (kan variera 
beroende på användning, 
frekvens för uppdatering av 
firmware och miljö)

Märkeffekt ≤90 mW
IP-klass IP20
Frekvensområde 2405–2480 MHz
Max. överförd radio-frekven-
seffekt

≤7 dBm

Driftstemperatur -10 °C till 50 °C
Relativ luftfuktighet 10 % till 95 %
Primära delens mått
(H × B × D)

50,3 × 33 × 16,3 mm

Sekundära delens mått
(H × B × D)

50 × 9 × 9 mm

Kommunikationsprotokoll Zigbee 3.0-certifierad

Varumärken

• Wiser™ är ett varumärke som tillhör Schneider 
Electric SE, dess dotterbolag och närstående 
företag.

• Zigbee® är ett registrerat varumärke som tillhör 
Zigbee Alliance.

Andra registrerade varumärken tillhör respektive 
ägare.

EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse

Härmed försäkrar Schneider Electric Industries att 
denna produkt överensstämmer med de väsentliga 
kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i 
RADIOUTRUSTNINGSDIREKTIVET 2014/53/EU. 
Försäkran om överensstämmelse kan laddas ned på 
se.com/docs.

Schneider Electric Industries SAS

Kontakta kundservice i ditt land om du har några 
tekniska frågor.
se.com/contact
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